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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. TForms 114-B are to be prepared by RegistrationnBranch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American  Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. - ﬁ@e d on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, state e‘ ﬂg t will Dbe made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data 4

accurate,




Go, L, 1lih Inf,
5th Division

Brown, Elmer H, - Cpl,, 736914

\ Killed m’(iently by maéhine gun bullet Oetober 18, 1918, near Cunel
France., No eye witness, |

Diek Browmn,
Bellview, fowa,

. HB

Informent: Phillis, Olex = Sgt., 737038
Home: Mobridge, S.D,

B8igned: M.C.Rudolph, Commanding Officer.
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REPORT OF DISINTIUTENT AND REBURIAL.
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Name BROWN }g}lmer A : Number: v269714

‘Rank Ukn Organization: Ce & 11lth Inf,
Disinterment and Reburicl made by Group = - ni% .
Disinterred (Date] ¥rom: (Give complete locotion)

17th Jupe 1919 Grave TSOTATED __

CUNEL MEUSEL
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Broms, Dimer R. Cple (388) Id ' Decexber 19, 1951,

Hiss Alvine Drowu,
mmsﬁsm
Clinton, Town.

: Reforence is made to office letier of iugust 21, 1931,
roquesting that you furnish effidevits in the event you considered
yourself eligible to mke a pilgrimage %o the cemelerics of Furope
under the provisions of the iet of Comgress approved Merch 2, 1929,
and smended May 15, 1830,

: In the event you beliove yourself eligible and desire to
mmmmmﬂsmnmmmtrma
rimage o the grave of the late Corporal Elmer H, Browm, it is
wmemmamwwmmmw
w0 persuns unrvelafed %o you and return them to this office at
your earliest opportunity. If you believe yourself to be ineligi-
ble uader the law to mmke the pilgrimmge, please s advise this
offies in order that the records in the case may be complete nd

A gelf-addressed envelope which veguires no postage is
mmwm in replying.

Very truly yours,
' - Ae Ds HUGHTS,
, Captain,C.il.Corps,
g?( Assistent,
b4
Ime)osures:
Enve

s "gﬁ“-i; ik o N el 5 . >
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Brown, Llmer H, Gorporal Co#, L. 11 Inf. Iowa :
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Brown, Elmer H. Cpl. (NA) August 21, 1981,

¥iss Alvina Brown, _
619 N. 5th M,
Clinton, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of July 1, 1930,
&mhmmmumttmdfmutamthom
you considered yourself eligible to make & pilgrimage to the
grave of the late Corporal Elmer H. Brown under the provisions
of gection 4 (t)utthht‘mtcthrohz. 1929, as amend-
ed, which reads in pert "or any woman who stoocd in loce parentis
to the deceased memb of the military or nawval forces for a
of not less than § years at any time prior to the soldier,
o m

rine becoming 18 years of age.”

To date the affidavits have not been received and in
that the records may be campleted, it is requested you ad-
vise whether or not you consider yourself eligible to make a pil-
grimge under this provision of the law, A self-addressed
envelope which requires no postage is enclosed for your sonvene
fence in replying. .

In the event you consider yourself eligible and desire
to mke a pilgrimage, it is requested the affidavit forms semt
mh%htwprmmtﬁhﬂtom-narw
te this offices If you have misplaced the forms mentioned,
mother set will be mailed you upon request.

For The Quartermester Gemeral,

ol e e e, sar bt 1 A I B R S

Very truly yours,

o SRR = 18 B i s e

A.D, HUGHES ,
Enel: Captain,Q.M.Corps, \;
Env, Assistant, e
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January 15, 1831
: QN 293 A-M :
- Brown, Elmer H., 1232 LP

Hiss Alvina Brown
619 N. 5th Street,
Dear Madam: ;
In order that the records of this office may be come
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or

not the late Corporal Elmer H. Brown is survived by his natural
- m, and if so, h-rlmo and address.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
 herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage,

For The Guarbtermester Gener=sl, . f

Very truly yours,

JOEN T. HARRIS,
Yajor, Q. ¥. Corps,
Assistant,
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Qi 203 Ak
Brown, Elmer H, 1232 LP
_Whlﬂﬂu

nmm
619 ¥, 5th Street,
Clinton, Ilows

3

«;wmmnﬁu&ml oeo parentis ‘to the deceused mem-
ber of the military or naval ferees for a period of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailer, ar

In order to satisfy the legel requirements, it will
to furnish as proaf of the relaticnship
{fh mc Mﬁwthe affidavits d at lsast two persons
not related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible under this

provision of the law to make the pilgrimage, it is rogquested

that the enclosed form be completed and retwrmned to this office
hmmmnmbmeymmmwb.mm
Under Parsgraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d) sufficient information should

be included to permit am intelligible deeision as to eligibility. -

A Very truly yours,

A+ Do HUGHES,
Captain, Q. He Corps,
Assistante

PNt e T o TT S T T T PINE Y, TG AEE L TN PR T R G e T e e



QM 283 A-C
Brown, Elmer H.
1232 : December 6, 1929

Miss Alvina Brown,
619 North 5th St.,
Clinton, Xowe.

Dear Madam:

In view of the fact that you claim the privilege
of making the pilgrimage to the cemeteriss in Europe, under
Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress, approved March 2, 1929,
it will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the rela—
tionship claimed (in loco parentis), the affidavits of at
least two persons not related to you.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this office in order that your eligibility
under the Act may be determined. Under Paragraph 1 (c¢) and
1 (4), sufficient information should be ineluded to permit an
intelligible decigion as to e6ligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Ensl.
A. D. HUGHES,
:ﬁ:ﬁd. Form Captain, Q. M. Corps,
3 > Asgistant.
b :




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Brown, Elmer H.
g5’

12 Sept. 4, 1929.

Mr. Vietor Brown, & ,i)

617 N. 5th St., «?’;},A,»f AN

Clinton, Iowa. /<% ! / / 3 "(
s 8

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 129 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who SN !
has not since remarried? If so, give her :
complete address: i Vs

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, (]\.jla) g cfES
mother thru adoption, or any other woman o ./b471412‘}
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Ssetion 4 of the en- A,{Z£42]ﬁ~
closed Act, give her name, address, and 0 JL»

relationship in the space 0pposite~. 2o
e o W | 619-1 5% ofi

A N

3. If survived by o verdes-or meSESY d0es Ef.hﬁ {/J Q’ l! < W
desire to make the pilgrim ge?ﬁn§:i;;;%,J 5 oW NUOW i

For The QuarterﬁaeﬁaﬁEGBﬁeréi,‘f»'

(i~ | .
LeVery” truly yours, ; 3 Nansn.g
2 Incls {)somn T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q: M. ‘Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OFf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASMNINGTON

IN REPLY REFrER TO Q" 293 A"c

TBrown; Blne
s ® Ho June &% 1929,

‘Mro Viotor Brown,
617 N, 6th Street,
Ciinson,; Jowly

Dsar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

brother of
the Iate Corpnrel $053% ¥ Wb 6000, 11 ol S WA AU ihikina are now
interred in the Meuse /rguime Meicen Cemetary, Remagpe-pous-tlontleucn,
Heouse, Irances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to maks the pilgrimage

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 cof the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress. 2,
Envelope. \, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

ppam——
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Browm, Theer He Ople (4) 12 Decamier 19, 1031,

' Refozonce 1s mude to offlce lotler of iuzesth 31, 3931,

yoursels aligible %o make o inage to the eauslerisn of

under the B wmmwmwmz,mm,

and ¥ay 15, 1830,

__In the event you beliove yourself elinible and desive %o
qualify wier the loco perentis provision of the above iet for a
pilgrimge to the srave of the late Carporal Elmer H. Rrom, it is
your earliecst opporfunity. If you believe yourself to be inoligi-
office in order that the records in the case may be complete mé

As Dx BUGHSS,
Captain,(.J.Corps,
Assintant,
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QM 295 AN

¥iss Alvina Brown,
Clinton, Iowa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of July 1, 1930,
sherein you were requested to furnisgh affidayits in the event
you considered yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage to the
grave of the late Corperal Elmer H., Brown under the provisions
of seotion 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amend-
od, which reads in part "or any woman who stood in losce parentis
to the deceased member of the military or naval forces for a
period of not less than § years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailar or marine becoming 18 years of age,”

To date the affidavite have not been received and in
order that the records may be completed, it is requested you ad-
vise whether or not you consider yourself eligible to make a pil-
grimge under this provision of the law, A self-addressed

o ~In the event you consider yourself eligible and desire
to mike a-pilgrimage, it is requested the affidavit forms sent
you ‘be sompleted by two persons not rélated to you and returned
to this office. If you have misplaced the forms mentioned,
snother set will be mailed you upen request,

&r m Quartermester Gemsral,
| Very truly yours,

A.D, HUGHES,

Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Assistant,




B ==
QN 283 A-M

Brown, Elmer H., 1232 LP

Miss Alvina Brown
619 N. 5th Street,
€linton, Iowa

Dear Madam:

January 15, 1931

In order that the records of this office may be com~

plete ané correct, it is requested that you advise whether or

not the late Corporel Elmer H. Brown is survived by his natural

mother, and if so, her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,

herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage,

For rho Quartermaster Genersal.

i

Very truly yours,

JOHN T, HARRIS,
hjor' Qi nc corp'g
Assistant,

e




July 1, 1850,

Miss Alvina Browm -
mltmm,}~ e - .
eamu.m ;

Informetion has been furnished this office whieh |
mutmmhengﬂhumbthopnem ‘
of your brother, the late Corporal Elmer H,

: the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929,
as smeuded on May 15, 1930,

In this eomnection you are infeormed that Sectien
4 (a) of the Act has beenr smended to read in part as follows:
“or any women who stood in logo parentis to the deceased mem-
ber of the militery or naval forees for a peried of not less
than five years st any time prior te the soldier, sailer, or

mmmumwadna-.‘

In order to setisfy the legal mwa. it wild
bo necessary fer you to furnish as proof of the relationghip
(nxmwu the affidavits of at least two persous
wtr-hmtom

In the event you.bolim

5?
Hy

1f eligible under this
s 1t in rmut-d

\
i

'
#
§

|
b
|
J




70 QM 295 A-C
m, Ek\e!‘ B. . :
1232 Devember 6, 1920

¥iss Alvina Browm,
619 North 5th St.,
Clinton, Iowe.

Dear Madam:

In view of the fact that you claim the privilege
of making the pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Europe, under
Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress, approved March 2, 1929,
it will be necessary for you tc furnish as proof of the rela-
tionship claimed (in loco parentis), the affidavits of at
least two persons not related to you.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this office in order that your eligibility
under the Act mey be determined. Under Paragraph 1 {c) and
1 (0e) s sufficisnt information should be included to permit an
intelligible decision as to eligibility.

/ - For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encls A A. D. HUGHES,
ds Form Captain, Q. M. Corps,
4 Assistant.

e s ﬂmdg‘mm‘mm
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Brown, El
TR i Septe 4, 1929,

Nirs Vietor Bravnm,
617 N. Bth Sta,
Clinton, Iowas

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
receiveq to our communication dated gone 29, 129 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

=

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bslow

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman S Sk
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and -
relationship in the space opposits.

3. If survived by a widow Or mother does she

desire to make the pligrimage? L. S :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly Xgurs,

2 Incls. = JOHEN T. HARRIS,
; Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress
5 Agsistant.

Envelope y

¢

LA i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASNINGTON

i
i

vnsm.v axrenito QN 293 A-C
Brown, Elmer He

June pg, 1929.

vf”" flﬂiur Brown,
/ QIWn, lowae

Dear Bir: K
/4 /) Your éttention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
//Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
. and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
/ forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are the brether of

tie lste Corporsl Flmer He Brown, CoeL, llth Inf. whose remdins ave now
interred in the Meuse Argoms mericsn Cemetery, lomagrevscus-lontlfmioon,
W" Fances
L Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
fby?g mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoti-
/ ed [Aet, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
i names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en ?o extend invitgtions to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widee are entitled to make the pilgrimege.

‘ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and “"widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por ybhr reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

noapostage.
For Thé Quartermaster General,
; Very truly yours,
l 2 incls. &
J ‘Act of Congress;
‘Envelope. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

| Major, Q. M. Corps,
E Assistant.
]

-

LAV,



QM 293 AwC.
(Brown, Blmer H.) May 13, 1927

Co As m@'; AdJumnt.‘
The American Legion, 2nd Distrioct,
lowe Department,
Spragueville, lowa,.

Your leiter of May 6, 1927 lms been referred 4o this office by
The Adjutant General of the Army for reply to so much thereof as mriaing
to the place of mrisl of the late Dlmer M. Brown.

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the records show that the remsine of the late Corporal Blmer i, Brown,
Company L, 1lth Infantry, are buried in Grave 30, Row 25, Blook I,
Heuse-Argoune smericen Cematery, Romagne-sous-tontfauncon, Heuse,
Franoo.

Vary truly yours,

e ‘:-/»>./L e

Lol

K. J. BAMPTON,
Lte. Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Agsilstant




AG 201 Brown, Blmer He (5-6-27)WW 1st Ind. HUK/WW 7-8

War Department, A.@.0., lay 12, 1927 - To the Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

1, Basic communication is forwarded for consideration of so much thereof
as pertains to the location of the grave of Corporal Elmer H. Brown, Army
Serial Number 736,914, Company L, 11th Infantry, who was killed in action
October 18, 1918.

2, The writer has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of war:




AG 201 Brown, Elmer He (5-8-27)WW ist Ind. BKK/WW 7-3

War Department, A.G.0e, May 12, 1927 ~ To the (uartermaster General,
Washington, Ds Co

ls Basic camunication is forwarded for comsideration of 80 much thereof

. 88 pertains to the location of the grave of Corporal Elmer H, Brown, Army

Serial Number 736,914, Compeny L, 1llth Infantry, who was killed in action
Dotober 18, 1918,

2, The writer has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of War:

J. N, Dalton
Ad jutant Genersle




REV. F. J. BARRY, West Libert
COMMANDER

BYRON GOLDTHWAITE, Marengo
VICE COMMANDER

C. A. PANKOW, Spragueville

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

JACKSON COUNTY : °
DR. E. L. LAMPE, Bellevue

CLINTON COUNTY :

ADJUTANT i BERT SALZER, Clinton
W. 0. SAMBERG, Davenport S(‘O'\l“:l‘ (SO‘ETSC’L{‘}XI':D ' ‘

. - THE AMERICAN LEGION \IU‘QC‘;&'D.I;‘E CO’UN"ll“;l'l £
REV(;‘II;A:I?IIME&)?NHOGANLOlmton SECOND DISTRICT HAROLD E. NELS(-)N, Muscatine
ED. L. O'CONNOR, Iowa City |OWA DEPARTMENT JOHIL\:‘S]?N(}E,(\);;STE;W e

SGT. AT ARMS . B. 5 ity

IOWA COUNTY:
JOHN SHUGER, Marengo

Spragueville, Icowa.,
May 6th 1987,,

rhe Adjutant General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.,
Dear Sir:
In connection with the late Corp.
Elmer H, Brown, killed in action while
serving with Co., L. 1llth Inf., during
the world war, I would like to obtain
the date of his birth as mentioned in his
service record, alsc the date of his
enlistment, and the location of his |

grave &n France.

)

{ MAY o %gé;{“; Sincerely yours, : |
e ]

? W’ﬂ,\: A o i
— A COMAY g oy Adjutant. ‘




mq&gard

g, (1& y
Brown Elmer W, fz . 736,914
urname. ) (Chris[itm name'in full.) Army serial number.)
i : Co. L, 11th Inf.

(Rank and mg%)
State your relationship to the deceased M{

|
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ ﬂ [\

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If =-au desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
below as to where they should be sent:

\4

EName of person to Teceive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
"—_("N-ﬁ;'jnber and street.) (City or town.) ! (State.)
(Sign here S MM
!& (1 Yo \\)(‘ ,() W }PV\MQ
—_’(—I-\I‘ﬁ;nber and street or rural route.) (City, tt;\‘n, or post office.) (State.) i

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






&4 293 CR
October 3, 19:8.

lre Victor Browm, .
617 North 5%h Ste,
Clinton, lowas

Dezr/ Sirs

The Quartermaster General ddsires you to be informed that the

permafjent grave of gopnowal Himer H. Brown, Company L, 1lth Infantey,

is Grave 30, Row 25, Block I, Neuse-Argomme American Cematary, Romagno-
soug-Hontfanson (Meuse), z‘ranoe.

This is one of the permens®t Americen militery cemeteries te be
main"ained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a” headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from wh:.ch
he ctme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in conpection with
the improvement work now in progresds, as soon as possible and without
wai :mg for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effectmg removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly actorded by
thos@ who perfermed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpstually maintained by this Governmen‘h in 2 menner befitting the
last resting place of pur heroes,

Very truiy yours,

"l 1y | W&
adefarEdRil

23 /592 /MRK
<y o



_COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

-

!

I. Loo: 2 7 . ¢ ) ‘
OCATION INDEX CARD: S5 File # 102676 /
((l) Na.me __“BB_QYZ:N e -b_lmer H. . L Ser. NO. £ 736 gl_4 |
Nae
() Rank_.._Cpl. < Org &ization _)__CD_.__IL.__llth_-Inf4 __________ ot
s S 2 Cion i
(¢) Dateofdeath __________ 10=3%-18_ (d) Cause of death _____ T Sl s

— ,Lt,ﬂ ?Lo—\vm)é LM[‘LA"A’> (fiﬂg&M,L«J\QCL/ (\!b 3a-27) IOWa.

IIﬁ_F(EeE&f ;ﬂd&;ﬁ %—u;é ffor;{ cgﬁt;/glg{ls

IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion Carb: Date of receipt ... LlA/pter. . -
(@) Name e & ) Relatlonslnp ________________________________________
(¢) Address __'_‘__“__v-__«_'-_-_."'__r 5 e L8144 EXIAERIN = S o e BN
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? L O b Sl N RS T e o
(e)i o berinterred in¥National Cemeteryin .Sl at ... T > . - - - o
(f)r Shippmesinstiuctionsfupen;axmvaltofbodyin UL S0 o o
(¢)F DispesitiontinstructionstifinotibroughtttoU. S, ¢~ . . & . . . =
Examiner’s Initials /. &' Datortai e wiet. i fon S0 , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from [ ____ %
* dated = FEter S am Rty &
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ above, or requesting that____ .
Examiner’s Imitials . < ____ Dot (i . TosmrEas s , 192
VI. G. R. S. Furs, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? SRTiL L, T e N T s ;
Examiner’s Initials __________ S BIAN S Pater-this ot O .t eRE Jleg- /
COUNTRY PRANCE  Cmuerery Nol282 Sec. 93 Sueer No. .- 24 . 2 . ,»/ \
o 1"l: &
Make Form No. 114 ,ﬁ,"":‘ < (f? |
. ) 3
1}unesnderg ot ??T ﬁmus Eei2Y N S
0¥ e °
i égﬂv -~

"‘\



VIL. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made ... 192

>

Typed by - , Checked by ; , 192
VIII. FiNAL ACTION:
cable oni=Rvn o teERs e e e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ,
¢ : letter on -_MA_\{_Z_:_B_J_Q__Z:‘ _______ , 192
# 72 ~ -
Par. 2 Net te-be returned,
18R
IX. REMARKS
e e S S RN e e
|
| R s § R i e i PR e -
RMNGLBELOEVTHISILINE. . o & -



Jje

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION £
: —-----ROmagne k888 -t
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE :
‘ R B U e S e Septe 8751981 -
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SEHPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT 'COMPARATIVE REPORT : 1
: . A LK T (o sk ¥
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body 2
1. Name BROWN, Blmer H . LOEName e = . By Ry L el
2. No. o7 S ST o Il b s oo s~ . SRt |~y i s
SR T L g e St e I 12. Rank Pvie T A~ S e
4. J0uEs s T, YIUN e LEraOimit: ol ol = e A
B D'D°.-_-,-Oe,t,-l\gth..-1.-\?(----------4—--'-;7;--"---"-'-- D (A D i A
6 oD e ke (b)) =DiiB? i e e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
. oGraye Mo .. 8% .. 5 v86g. . 93 UEST Grave: Nom e e 3 == Sttt =05
o T Pow ke ROW n = f5aitn s % v . = o N e Sl ROW P - -y
9. _ - . 17.
18. Cemetery . Argenne Amerigsn .- 19. Commune or town _EMLQGkﬁzS_Qu&rlerTEAUC()'
20.. Dept. or County " ____MWewse . . . _l. Country __ 2T e e W i
: { b \
22EGL R Sl HAq TS Cod SN ol mass #__1_2_52"-.390."#_95 _____________ il e s RRR RN D . ST e
23. Disinterred (Date) _ Septs27; -1v2l e L A
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme o mo‘g}l@i,.-g}m&r-&. ............ Serial No. . ' -8;1_.'136914 --------------
RATIKEESSE S et e o ate SN Qpl. =t
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? %
& L.B.Ayers Signature Jupfor Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in deta.il)-Tass eheck with :
GRS records exsept rank shown to be Pvi. Collar ornsment:"Co. L_{__}_l_f_}f_,lnf
and‘ﬁ‘p‘liehevrm.!‘ """"
27. Condition of Dbody —-Ba,d—l—y-'ﬂ_mpmd-.--E—e&tu-rﬁ&—-ae‘fr'-!’6693-8—1-2&'9190 ------------- :
28. Nature of burial Wooden box-in-uniformy - R R
59, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.5. records
quoted above°7wgggh,ownby.ﬂa»12herﬁﬂno{
o ‘ . Bar
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Septs27, 19281 BQ’-_JLLLHQQ—T_;\“Q\}-"_
S ’;‘)‘.,J‘ —————
3. Casgket sealed by T et R L S == / """ 72' %Hﬁky.{. """"""
: / 77 a
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . /... t'.' W/LL:&KY ..... _
;‘.

~




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO._ . (3.6488. .

35, Designation of body:
LT e S SR S b TR Serial No. 786914 ...
: 0 nization__ g . 4 P o ek e s ey el
Rank____ 'fo}" ---------------------- rega -BdeLe-Lith Infe -
33. Consigned to:
Name 6f Permanent‘Cemetery ipgomns Americasn # LESZ,RONAGRE-S0us-EONIRAUCON
34, Casket boxed and marked (Da‘te)""Sejpt‘.'“z'f;“‘lQ&}: _________ Byw__a,.k “Raky - o T -
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
: e ' ) 9 a :
S%gpa'ﬁure of G.R.S. Inspector___ A o e T L S oty i et :
g = P.BsDaniel " ° '
36. Remarks ___.% o L Y, Capbe QMO " AL
& » LY
P s e whuck: ! L OWIPRIERIEONT P S MMM R o, % ) s
____________ Ny e AR T DT R . > . :
)
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ D B 3
To point of Concentration __ = _ - i P S o
- (s} om /
uorgwe R BERC Name) %ﬂ; W“"\
. -Convoyer______. T Signature Shipping Offlcer___ﬁ,}_balt_ A Isckson \‘
o : - : Ca $.C bea ‘
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: ‘Date ___ _ 7= V-~ "~~~
By GLR.S. Representative - =T 5 . - Sei o o AR RS e e e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point wf,Conéenﬁration: SRR R B St 7.7 St
. 3 "\ (:'
To Permanent Cemetery 4 \;{
{ - (Name )
Convoyeorses t & il S'§nat%'e Shipping<0fficen What s-n-vcarmeas ©
L Q 4 e
40. Received: -Date .._.‘-.-.,';f ‘T‘*i-ﬁ*m?}g‘i&-ﬁ. s % e 2
e ) . Q} 2
G.R.S. Representative i' / ____________
41.. Reinterged ™" frarames
Heuse Argonné Ueme¥ery # 1228 S Sate g S e i
" 42, Graye Nomssea -~ == - P e dmy Soption. Y TR
o I — RNk o - - ROW Sipi vpms T4 -

J Ge




S SoRerm oSl v Placo..Bov.éme 1282, =~
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL D e =
RteR ..o ‘Bepbs 2. 1981 L
1. REMAINS OF________ BROMN, Flmer H, _____ SERIAL NUMBER.________: faY il s -
Ranxk Cpl., ORGANIZATION _ Sov-dipediiiyeloipg - . .
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):  Latnomlqque rio!
_Septs 27, 1921 e O T R i
By : Groupe. . - B i e e et Uit Cr o B S b o ol ek
3. Reburied (date): : In (give complete location):

- Sept_29th 1921, leuse Argonne Cemetery #1232 . gre 30 block H. . pow . 85 . .. .
By: Group..._re=hurial 8 Unit Nature of reburistmlined caselt.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
_:zz_ogien__b_o:c__am_d__unif_omh_71}&:113.-rlﬂc_om;os.ac'i_,--a_featuraét-nat_-nes“g.nizz;bls;. ________________________
5. () Tdentification ';'agsf .Bufiéd with body? .....yes {2) On grave marker? lao ______

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and éeneral remarks: . S

’3;&;_5;21_'Qeg__dv_e;fu_“wciy_@n@.-ﬁ&.gﬁ--m hody chieck with G,R.0, recards, except rank shows

that of"Pyte '™  Collar:ornament M"Coe L, 1lth I f," and Cpl's' chevronss
7 X - =

. s y - 3 : 9 = \4 :; = :,‘
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 910415;24,26, lal,
| 12,1819, 3MBD3 ‘29,50 S.Fv

(a) Height (actual measurement) dlmpossible $o determine, 8y 1;‘01‘0881&11; and  gold £il1l
7

(b) Weight (estinmitedjonrdge®ss | ..o b

(¢) Hair—Color B - o T ¥

--------------------------------- Fore W n S sEser G ST A SRS DA ST
Wy 2.
7. Disinterment 4/ ( , 7 e T S
supervised by-—--—- /- X PO FuB.Danlels Oapte ,QelleCo

= e )
8. Reburia] 4 ~ ///%% ¢ Approve

SUPSEised by .o P
iy . We Be Sheilds -
(/. L/\\

Jtoe



~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R S. FORM NO. 16-A

E_nter information, 'as‘ni‘)te’d'bélow; on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. o be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, sefial numbet, rank and orgé[njzation, and by whom disinterred a.nzd‘ reburied.

2 ‘Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. stk
4. Stat§ _130 what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is pessible, and how the
~ body was origimally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yies? or “No.” T T s

Y >, :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital Casf Weé-any ntifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, mo@eﬁ’m@frrte?jms{’a ‘\t@e like found
on body, or in grave. Give any and all information which it is though# might\be 'ofiuse inJidentifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6. st —~SEF. '8 };9’

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as méaa;ly correctly as thefcondition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very i 7 ortant and shétd be very com- -
plete. The dental chart is ‘also very important and should be filled in with/greatcares. * There are 32 testh
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. = Beginning-at, the'middlé li e i both upper and.
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or-canines (tearing: teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (q_aﬁgities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

R |

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:
(1 0 PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Bhpsco = oLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), B ,
o LU~ V-IhusgSs T SL e
9 LV:R FILLING GoLD FILLING
EILLINGSY oo . o occceaaann Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(blocklixlllga.nd label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus:
ECAYED
: ; - - ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outlnile location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.” B

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




\ \“\\ '!ij
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion InDEX CARD:

o7 Pile i# 102676
(@) Name BROWH ;Elmer B, St Ser. N 236914
() Rank SPLe Organization 008 _Joo. 38 Engy TYROD.......
(¢) Date of death 1‘.’“1“*"19 (d) Cause of death /8 e

T1. RrGISTRATION CARD.——(CheCk Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave Noé?_ _____________ ‘Row Plot2 Sec. 99

V3 " &
() Emerg. Ad gsr: ?:?12—9}" -.szom' (brOtnar) 617 N, Bth 8 t"clintono
EWq,- ¢-44-2

P M, 2 I/W S e s iy Iown. =
III?"‘F‘?Tés of & so(he( [ i( Aoé oéntzmg@z::]dlleaé{ focalfaduist A “‘A’*) gleeetd CKR. ,‘»,,,A/

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

O (T (DT e R SR Sy S . 0T PN , 192
V. Eellowing advice forwarded to FEurope by { MAY 279 1921
oA letter of transmittal on .01~ Ul , 192
e
PmEFK
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., e e ) 5 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, INBR R s e e , 192
COUNTRY CRMEIERY NG S i tr SR NGt o e
G.R. 8. Form 115-A 2 38020
‘Auguist, 1920

PIANCE 12382 Beas 93

r’»;»v‘f‘%" y

=




—Lard dept. File #
g

O\

4-18-19,
»J'*ié/”é

Gade Dy *01:@.‘ A & Central Borords Lizsison.
flemo For: "GuR. S, ropresentabi-o, C.R.0.
SULJ2C?: Informetion 1o od for G.R.S.

1, Itoms chocked arc to BO®completed:

't Surname: : BROWN,
#0CY - 756914

% j il‘si‘. Aomes " Blmer

i Cpf.

{ } Com SEUVICE : @o. Lie

{ ),}T ‘bmuzn,‘clon. 1lthe Infe

gw Aniib?f death- g//9/,;j
Vel //L/ (

{ } ZPlzcc: 3

Location of hespital:

I‘Tvm’c 3T 2 Y : /
»fﬁgl 1" 5t p
' "_ﬂ"] "’c 1ve-

sushoritys :
Coblegram No: 3/ & 52 70v
Polomrnm from:

-

dated:
(¥} Reroxtod to Woshington:
C.Ce i0OT:
(mderscore the "official® C.C.)
Remerizs:

()
{ } Show preseut silotus on reverss sidos

s

SE;RDES C. PIDECE,
Liont.=Colonol ; Qelfaley e Saile

Initials of R.~orter:



,!Lr S
wly! ¥




WAR. DEPARTMENT

Jifice of the Quarterma Gener

Adinstment Made

ter
Washlngt cn

,::'ﬁ\ Dc .L'OL;‘X 8"1&

Information ineeds @i N ER O

L N&?Bﬁ‘iﬁ;};:

tra 101,
Erom':
o
L

(O

Subject s Information reduired for GsR.S.

Y. Tt is requested that the items
onfirmation of all infomation shown.
&. Surname  BROWN, 04
g
L/{./Christian nape Llmer He or
L ]
c. Serial Number 736914 &
dir @rgemization Co, &, 1lth Inf .’
&3 Rank:- Gplie 5 d‘,}/’,’ =
BODY DBESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Servi~~ Record)
a, Age of enlistment
foc - (Clotiones G R
C @ {oni Jaiatie
c, Golo NOTEN b =
Hotgit Ea - OBM
(=t ™
Gl eigh D/ “»-1{ e
e, Weight
f, Permanent marks and
p}:ysical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
jS0 S
> Quart
o BY : v;a/'
CEMETBRY NO: 1232-8e6C. 95 =
Ist
SHEET NO? 24
TYPED BY: meb
5/713 /1L N9l K-

x J : > . -
/ﬂhe afuérma?r@br e U, S Army, ((Cemeterial. Divisig

FROM: 0.Q.M.G.
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

call o f the Room

PLEASE
EXPEDITE

Dai

s

/ -3’
f. Date of decath 10-I}4<18
g« GCause of death K/A O,
Authority (C.0.4) 73 /457

Merc ency address

'Z/c/"P ﬂg}g-;,_, L
'Kclaulonsh D€ v’/“a'wf"“/v
ﬂ;zj; f#"w woa E
DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examinetion prior to enlistment)

Ll

a. OSirike out teeth missing
8 TH6.5%4: 3.2 S asalo. @Rge g
upper right upper left

o
o

B 654 2112 345678

lower right lower lefit

R GERS,
er Genera i B A,

[/7,2 Zr1e

CCI\II‘IER,
Lieut, Q.M.Ci

ermas

:“\

Ju Yt ls g - - F /:)’(’ '}}"G
v C-R6-2

J



Adinstment Made

-lvf\ D. _L'OJ_ Y 8-‘_{

In formation: r‘e{"u

Filedids NG

from:
To:

Subject:

L, It is redquested that the 1t checked below be comp
confirmation of all infomation shown,
a., Surname BROWHN, 5‘7( - f, Date of death 10-14&18
g &; (]
V’o‘:/ Christian neme flmer He or g« Cause of death K/A o
c. Serial Number 736914 77 h. Authority (Gnlle) 7 &2
ds Orgenization Co. L, 11th Inf 57ﬁhirﬁglimerroncy address
e aa’»(’w’f;h
e,  Rank €pl., ) = i “Relationship C “AVG~W~""
' Voez} fwuu* &a ,
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Servi~—~ Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
&, Strike out ceevh missing
s GO (o Tees s
Bl On=DR 4 3= 2Rl ISR 3 A R
ey Color o higdis o upper right upper Jeft
NOIED Enpas
.- ] \ '.:34
d. Height DATE ¢. ’RM 11537 6 5432112345678
=l "“311;34__~___en lower right lower left
e, Weight
f, Permanent marks and
pﬁy51cal defects at ‘
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
H. L,. ROGERS,
e Quartermast E§ Generailball oistAs
1252-56¢, 95 Sl e
FHETERY HO: oy~ H. J// CCNMNER,
SUEET NO$ 24 : Ly ouys O u Oy
TI{PED BY: meb
3 7]—"}/1—11114 ‘__*v,,v‘.v E,,:' i
: QUH,MM De- F/Q»é-r}}?

026-’7-

P ootk eu ‘-M $-8-8-0

of A, G’o )

:ﬁﬁgpistration.

he am.érmas? @ual e one BrmyesSISCemeiten

WAR. DEP?
Jifice of the Quaruennasber

THENT

Ganeral of the

Washington

(=)

”he Adjutant General of the Army

Information required for GsR.S.

6th & B Sts., N.W,,

~Army

Date

i
G

atfz AR DAL

6~16-21

P

J



= o

JUN 29 1921

RECEE‘{JED




R EE——————————...

GRS Form 121a ; File No i02575
CEMETERIAL DIVISION q: — g
REGISTRATION SEGTION /1-’§ ﬁé'
A "}’:l

_Narch 28, 1922 N e
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

1,
,CASE OF:

1lth Infantry Co L.
ORGANIZATION (01d)

BROWN, 736914 Elmer H
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. _ ate Place F-1A No,
SURN AME orig. ' D-
SERIAL NUMBER ! 1st,Reb. . D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS , 2nd Reb. D-

RANK | 3rd Reb, g D-

DATE OF DEATH 10/18/18

CAUSE OF DEATH
(Nofe: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

date and data correcting previous information)

py. Hortense Benton

I ves and AdJ
n
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization

File Card: ]
: f
By e “,m~—"/
5/3324 /LML
e




ADDRESS BEPLY TO WAR DEPARTMENT
........... —--------Divigion . . .. PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
DIRECTOR OF STORAGE ;
MuniTIoNs BUILDING. .OFFICE OF} THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

No
From:
LOL:

Subject:




	Elmerh3
	Brown, Elmer H.pdf

